502870003 06/27/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2916600

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	· · ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
VALMET AB			06/26/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	VALMET POWER AB			
Street Address:	BOX 873	BOX 8734		
City:	S-402 75	S-402 75 GOTEBORG		
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN		
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		4125616		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		010)295-2152		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(9 be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(9 be sent to t if provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	9) be sent to t if provided; 9 [.]	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 [.] na	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 10-687-0001		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> if <i>provided;</i> 9 ⁻ na e: R 26	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻¹ na 26 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻¹ na 26 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> if <i>provided;</i> 9 ⁻ na 26 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 na 26 F/ S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES OUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLIN	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> NA 28387-4301	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 na 26 F/ S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES OUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLII	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> NA 28387-4301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 na 26 F/ S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES OUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLII 128.1544USN ROLF FASTH, REGISTRATION	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> NA 28387-4301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 na 26 F/ S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES OUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLII 128.1544USN ROLF FASTH, REGISTRATION /rfasth/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> NA 28387-4301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 9 na 26 F/ S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10-687-0001 an_russell@fasthlaw.com OLF FASTH 6 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2 ASTH LAW OFFICES OUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLII 128.1544USN ROLF FASTH, REGISTRATION /rfasth/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> NA 28387-4301	

RF 6/26/14 128.1544USN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Valmet AB (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a business mailing address at SE-851 94 Sundsvall, Sweden, is the registered owner of US patent application no. 14/125,616, filed 12 December 2013, entitled METHOD FOR LIGNIN SEPARATION FROM BLACK LIQUOR COMPRISING MULTIPLE ACIDIFICATION STEPS. The assignment from the inventors to Metso Paper Sweden AB was recorded on 6 February 2014 in reel/frame 032155/0543 and the name change from Metso Paper Sweden AB to Valmet AB was recorded on 10 February 2014 in reel/frame 032191/0177; and

WHEREAS, <u>Valmet Power AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a business mailing address at Box 8734, S-402 75 Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Valmet AB</u> hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Valmet Power AB</u>, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights, including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application, letters patents, all applications in national or validation phases, divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by <u>Valmet Power AB</u> for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0353

RF 6/26/14 128,154405N

to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted and during the national or validation phases as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>Valmet AB</u> had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that it has full right so to do, and agree that it will communicate to <u>Valmet</u> <u>Power AB</u> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications during the national or validation phases, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Valmet Power AB</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and during the national and validation phases.

Executed at Sindsvall	(City), Country of Sweden,
this 26 day of	2, 2014.
	Valmet AB <u>HameSatton</u>
	Hanna Saitton Patent Manager
Witness Name: <u>Cara N. Pettson</u>	Witness Name: Mar Alm/MM
Address: OFTAN 245 SE-86492 Matford Sweden	Address: <u>Granmedalsgatan 96</u> SE-85238 Sundsvall Sweden

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 06/27/2014